ACORD

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

CALVI-2 OP ID: AY

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc. 1201 W Cypress Creek Rd # 130 P.O. Box 5727 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310-5727 Eric Martin Woodling		CONTACT NAME:		
		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 954-776-2222 FAX (A/C, No): 954-776-4446 E-MAIL ADDRESS:		
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#	
		INSURER A : Hartford Casualty Ins. Co	29424	
INSURED	Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. Attn: Dennis Giordano 1800 Eller Drive #600 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316	INSURER B : Hartford Fire Insurance Co.	19682	
		INSURER C : American Guar & Liab Ins Co	26247	
		INSURER D: Twin City Fire Ins. Co.	29459	
		INSURER E : Landmark American Ins. Co.	33138	
		INSURER F:		

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: **REVISION NUMBER:** THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 1,000,000 \$ CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR 21UUNLK3645 Х 01/01/2016 01/01/2017 300,000 10,000 MED EXP (Any one person) 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ POLICY X PRO-2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ OTHER: Emp Ben. 1,000,000 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 2 1,000,000 В X 01/01/2016 01/01/2017 ANY AUTO Х 21UENZE9789 BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$ ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS AUTOS UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 10,000,000 \$ **EXCESS LIAB** AUC594612807 CLAIMS-MADE 01/01/2016 | 01/01/2017 10,000,000 AGGREGATE DED X RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY X STATUTE D ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 21WBNO3209 01/01/2016 01/01/2017 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT 1,000,000 (Mandatory In NH)
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$ Professional Liab LHR759062 08/27/2016 08/27/2017 Occ/Aggr 2,000,000 Claims Made RETRO DATE 8/27/1959 Retention 200,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 161, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Engineering Transportation Contract
The City of Pompano Beach is an additional insured with respect to general liability and auto liability if required by written contract. 30 Day notice of Cancellation applies except 10 days for non-payment of premium. APPROVED

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION
City of Pompano Beach Attn: Engineering Department 1201 NE 5th Ave	POMPABC	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Client#: 25320

**CERT!FICATE NUMBER: 16-17** 

KIMLHORN

REVISION NUMBER:

#### $ACORD_{"}$

COVERAGES

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/03/2016

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

SAME Jerry Noyola PRODUCER FAX (A/C, No): 866-550-4082 Greyling Ins. Brokerage/EPIC PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 770-552-4225 3780 Mansell Road, Suite 370 E-MAIL ADDRESS: jerry.noyola@greyling.com Aipharetta, GA 30022 NAIC # INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE 877 908-5619 INSURER A: National Union Fire Ins. Co. 19445 INSURER B: Commerce & Industry Ins. Co. 19410 INSURED Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. INSURER C: New Hampshire Ins. Co. 23841 P.O. Box 33068 INSURER D: Lloyds of London 085202 Raleigh, NC 27636 INSURER E : INSURER F :

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDLSUBR INSR WVD POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 5268169 04/01/2016 04/01/2017 EACH OCCURRENCE \$1,000,000 DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Es occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR \$500,000 MED EXP (Any one person) \$25,000 X Contractual Liab. \$1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: \$2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE \$2,000,000 POLICY X PRO- X LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Es accident) \$1,000,000 04/01/2016 04/01/2017 AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 4489663 Α **BODILY INJURY (Per person)** ANY AUTO X ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED **BODILY INJURY (Per accident)** \$ AUTOS NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ X X HIRED AUTOS AUTOS UMBRELLA LIAB 04/01/2016 04/01/2017 EACH OCCURRENCE \$5,000,000 В BE013778306 OCCUR EXCESS LIAB \$5,000,000 AGGREGATE CLAIMS-MADE DED X RETENTION \$10,000 WORKERS COMPENSATION 04/01/2016 04/01/2017 X PER STATUTE C 15893685 (AOS) AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$1,000,000 N N/A 04/01/2016 04/01/2017 15893686 (CA) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000,000 (Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$1,000,000 ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below 04/01/2016 04/01/2017 Per Claim \$2,000,000 P070831600 D Professional Liab Aggregte \$2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more apace is required)

Re: Transportation & Engineering Services for Various City Projects; Marwan Mufleh. The City of Pompano Beach is named as an Additional Insured with respects to General Liability where required by written contract. Should any of the above described policies be cancelled by the issuing insurer before the expiration date thereof, 30 days' written notice (except 10 days for nonpayment of premium) will be provided to the Certificate Holder.

CERT	IFICA	\TE	HOL,	DER

City of Pompano Beach Risk Manager P.O. Box 1300 Pompano Beach, FL 33061 CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Walunde

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

# ACORD

# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER		CONTACT	
Harden and Associates		NAME: Todd Peters	
501 Riverside Avenue, Suite 1000 Jacksonville FL 32202		PHONE (AIC, No. Ext):904-354-3785	FAX (A/C, No):904-634-1302
Dacksonville FF 35505		Appress tpeters@hardeninsight.com	
•		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
INSURED	erwood Park Blyd S	INSURER A :Charter Oak Fire Insurance Co	25615
RS&H, Inc.		INSURER B: Travelers Indemnity Company	25658
10748 Deerwood Park Blvd S		INSURER C: Travelers Property/Casualty Co	25674
Jacksonville FL 32256		INSURER D :Phoenix Insurance Company	25623
		INSURER E :Lloyds of London	85202
COVERAGES	CEDTIFICATE MULATION	INSURER F:	
	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 128987904	DEVICION NU	40.00

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. INSR LTR ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) POLICY NUMBER GENERAL LIABILITY 6304711N755 6/28/2016 6/28/2017 EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED \$1,000,000 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$1,000,000 CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) \$10,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$1,000,000

**GENERAL AGGREGATE** \$2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$2,000,000 POUCY X PRO-**AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY** OMBINED SINGLE LIMIT Ea accident) 8104621M601 6/28/2016 6/28/2017 \$1,000,000 ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) HIRED AUTOS Comp/Coll Deductible \$1,000/\$1,000 UMBRELLA LIAR CUP4711N755 OCCUR 6/28/2016 6/28/2017 EACH OCCURRENCE \$10,000,000 **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE \$10,000,000 DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000 WORKERS COMPENSATION PJUB915K337415 PVYCNUB5388B30715 12/1/2015 12/1/2015 12/1/2016 X WC STATU-TORY LIMITS AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 12/1/2016 ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandstory in NH) N N/A E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000,000 i yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | \$1,000,000 Professional Liability with Contractors Pollution Liab, Claims Made; 1/1/42 Retro Date 6/28/2016 6/28/2017 Per Claim \$5,000,000 \$5,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

Engineering services continuing contract.

City of Pompano Beach is listed as additional insured for Auto and General Liability. 30 day NOC is provided except for non-payment of premium, in which it is 10 day NOC.

Charter Oak Fire Insurance Co: A++

Travelers Indemnity Company: A++
Travelers Property/Casualty Co: A++

See Attached.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

City of Pompano Beach City Manager P O Drawer 1300 Pompano Beach FL 33061

APPROVED

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Aggregate Retention

\$50,000

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: REYNO-1			
		LOC #:	
ACORD ADDITION	ONAL REMA	ARKS SCHEDULE	Page 1 of 1
AGENCY		NAMED INSURED	***
Harden and Associates POLICY NUMBER		RS&H, Inc. 10748 Deerwood Park Blvd S	
		Jacksonville FL 32256	
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	1	
		EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ADDITIONAL REMARKS			
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE			
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIF	ICATE OF LIABII	LITY INSURANCE	
Phoenix Insurance Company: A++ Lloyds of London: A			
Litoyds of London: A			
	·		